(R-87-1407)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_267576

ADOPTED ON FEB 2 1987

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for BARRIO LOGAN CDBG SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PHASE III - NEWTON AVENUE FROM DEWEY STREET TO 26TH STREET.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$311,500 (\$150,000 from Community Block Grant Fund 18522, Dept. 5863, Org. 6310; \$150,000 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 52-285 STREET, ALLEY AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN CDBG AREAS and \$11,500 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 58-007 ANNUAL ALLOCATION - OVERHEAD & OTHER CITY COSTS FOR FEDERAL GRANT PROJECTS) is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

1/15/87

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 7829 A.C. No. 8700569

R-87-1407

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	LR HIFIO	JATE OF	UNALI	OTTED	BALANC ORIGINATING		C 8400203
	ΙH	EREBY	'CERTI	FY that	the mone	ey requir	ed for the	DEPT. NO		for the purpose se
forth in	thef	oregoin	g resolu							e into the Treasury
		-	allotted.				F 1	18522,	30277	
Amo	ount		,500.00				Fund_			
Pur	pose_	Autho	orizing	expendi	ture of	funds fo	r Barrio	Logan CD	BG Sidew	valk Improvement
Pl	nase	III Nev	vton Ave	nue fro	m Dewey	Street t	o 26th St	treet		
Date	Jan	uary 9	, 1	9 <u>87</u>		Ву: 🚤	Lille	and M	а ди	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
[ACC	COUNTING	DATA		- O'''	
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			5863	6310	4279	000001	ACCOUNT			\$150,000.00
2			30244	107	4220	522850				150,000.00
3			30244	107	4220	580070				11,500.00
	ļ		ļ			-				
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	J		<u> </u>			TOTAL	AMOUNT	4011 500 00
								TOTAL	AWOON	\$311,500,00 FUND OVERRIDE D
provision required purpose Treasur same ar	ons of ments e of sa ry, or re to b ated t	f the Ch s of the C aid cont are anti oe drawi o come	arter of t Charter o ract, that cipated (1, and th	he City of the Cit sufficie to come lat the sa	of San Die y of San D nt moneys into the T aid money	ego; and l iego, that s to meet reasury, s now ac	do hereby sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	further ce moneys hations of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	rtify, in o ave been a d contrac opropria ry, togetl	olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the at are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Vendor										
Purpos	е									
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROI	LER'S DEPARTMENT
								ADDITOR A	1D COMPTROL	LERS DEFARIMENT
ACCTG.	CY		Т	ORG.	Γ	COUNTING JOB	OPERATION	DENE/FOUR	54CU ITV	ANACHNIT
LINE	CY PY	FUND	• :- DEPT	OHG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	 		ļ							
	-									
						1			MOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)							TOTAL	TNUOMA	FUND OVERRIDE D
· · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •										

FEB 2 1987 AC 8700569

Perchasing Dept. JAN 1 3 1987

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of	FFB	2 1987	
by the following vote:			·
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Celia Ballesteros Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	CH/	ARLES G. AB	Diego, California. DELNOUR Diego, California.
	By .//././/		Deputy.
	Office of the City	Clerk, San Diego,	California
Resc Numb	olutife 267579		FEB 2 1987